Pursuant to Article 4.2 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator and System Operator of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11) and Article 36 of the Rules of Procedure of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Official Gazette of BiH, 2/05), at the session held on 13 March 2018, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission adopted

## **DECISION**

## APPROVING LONG-TERM TRANSMISSION NETWORK DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF ELEKTROPRENOS BIH FOR PERIOD 2018-2027

- 1. The Long-Term Transmission Network Development Plan of Elektroprenos Bosne i Hercegovine a.d. Banja Luka (Company for Transmission of Electric Power in Bosnia and Herzegovina) for the Period 2018-2027, previously approved by a decision of the Steering Board of the Independent System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina at the session held on 9 February 2018, shall be approved.
- 2. This decision shall come into force on the day of its adoption and shall be published in the Official Gazette of BiH and the official gazettes of the Entities and Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 05-28-13-262-7/17 Chairman of the Commission

13 March 2018

Tuzla Nikola Pejić